
CA 5 April Analysis

2017-2018 2018-2019

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

232
8451

37351
32734
15653

174
6017

28907
24326
12890

GAT Constitutional Area 5  Leader: Open

July 2019 to April 2020 (10 months) Results

CA 5

April (Only Results)

Apr-18 Apr-19

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

25
811

2903
1534
2295

37
1125
1749
1597
1420

CA 5

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2017-2018
4th Qtr

2018-2019
4th Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

89
3489
10244
32083
-17241

73
2438
7332
32960
-22255

CA 5

MD ANALYSIS



2017-2018 2018-2019

300

Rep Of China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

29
1182
9405
4779
6455

22
849
7173
2700
5993

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

29
1182
9405
4779
6455

22
849
7173
2700
5993

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



April (Only) Results

Apr-18 Apr-19

300

Rep Of China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
103
464
19
553

0
1

142
66
91

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
103
464
19
553

0
1

142
66
91

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
4th Qtr

2018-2019
4th Qtr

300

Rep Of China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
119
776
6565
-5578

1
42
328
7398
-6931

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
119
776
6565
-5578

1
42
328
7398
-6931

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

15
503
3612
3407
938

19
564
3514
3135
1131

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

13
486
3428
2515
1566

7
318
3648
2792
1374

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
201
3289
2089
1546

9
372
4126
2601
2031

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

33
1190

10329
8011
4050

35
1254
11288
8528
4536

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



April (Only) Results

Apr-18 Apr-19

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
426
186
272

1
35
212
204
53

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
40
392
187
259

0
3

142
174
4

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
10
198
177
36

1
37
141
181
12

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
71

1016
550
567

2
75
495
559
69

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
4th Qtr

2018-2019
4th Qtr

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
154
1405
1943
-314

7
199
964
2565
-1329

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
141
1131
2430
-1056

3
118
612
2433
-1632

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
117
906
2221
-1065

1
54
605
2156
-1437

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
412
3442
6594
-2435

11
371
2181
7154
-4398

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
28

1199
689
588

0
0

996
658
383

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

825
747
152

1
30
842
705
219

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
44

1271
1081
293

0
0

1131
981
190

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
458
380
112

0
0

395
384
29

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
79
696
543
256

1
21
579
591
41

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
49
940
815
234

2
50
912
880
108

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
44
998
998
67

0
0

921
936
28

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

1096
1122
18

5
131
926
985
111

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
266
7483
6375
1720

9
232
6702
6120
1109

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



April (Only) Results

Apr-18 Apr-19

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

118
51
76

0
0
79
53
28

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
62
62
3

0
2
83
39
46

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

120
113
15

0
0

109
105
5

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
68
51
20

0
0
44
44
2

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
79
44
42
81

0
0
42
49
-6

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
54
68
-14

0
2
67
73
-3

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

111
79
36

0
0
80
107
-25

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

131
191
-53

1
27
109
122
20

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
80
708
657
164

1
31
613
592
67

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
4th Qtr

2018-2019
4th Qtr

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

370
849
-443

0
0

232
892
-638

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
62
204
752
-451

0
2

210
928
-665

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

317
1383
-1040

0
0

222
1398
-1154

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

131
314
-179

0
0

100
347
-245

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
101
155
556
-292

0
0

106
636
-516

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
28
672
835
-126

0
2

135
958
-809

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

293
765
-457

0
0

226
919
-673

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
318
1127
-761

1
30
250
927
-631

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
215
2460
6581
-3749

1
34

1481
7005
-5331

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
212
558
533
318

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
212
558
533
318

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



April (Only) Results

Apr-19

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
48
14
34

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
48
14
34

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
4th Qtr

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
45
210
683
-405

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
45
210
683
-405

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
20
16
37
1

2
43
14
19
42

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

92
3811
6530
9741
1311

6
601
47

2617
-1543

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

92
3831
6546
9778
1312

8
644
61

2636
-1501

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



April (Only) Results

Apr-18 Apr-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
3
0

0
0
1
0
1

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
183
495
125
575

0
72
4

106
9

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
183
497
128
575

0
72
5

106
10

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
4th Qtr

2018-2019
4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
15
-10

1
21
1
24
-2

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

22
1242
1261
9445
-6503

0
383
2122
7889
-5075

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

22
1242
1265
9460
-6513

1
404
2123
7913
-5077

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
146
75
152
86

44
1360
296
208
1464

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

27
817
1398
1492
879

33
861
1292
2275
50

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

18
469
1194
938
824

15
476
1190
926
807

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
26
102
196
-61

1
69
80
193
-23

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

51
1458
2769
2778
1728

93
2766
2858
3602
2298

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



April (Only) Results

Apr-18 Apr-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
10
6
10

22
680
148
104
732

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
276
116
66
337

6
128
137
73
196

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
75
22
35
64

4
91
124
61
156

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
23
12
11

1
21
13
13
23

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

14
352
171
119
422

33
920
422
251
1107

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
4th Qtr

2018-2019
4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
31
66
60
43

22
680
152
244
596

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

28
969
1438
923
1544

20
467
412
1240
-336

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
195
213
957
-529

12
322
349
1075
-301

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
137
96
100
135

1
22
37
80
-19

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

41
1332
1813
2040
1193

55
1491
950
2639
-60

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
9
24
5

0
0
18
46
-28

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

13
391
572
735
276

0
0
0
0
0

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
113
238
254
107

2
60
249
161
165

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

18
524
819
1013
388

2
60
267
207
137

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



April (Only) Results

Apr-18 Apr-19

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
40
56
-9

0
0
0
0
0

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
7
5
23

1
26
24
9
42

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
47
61
14

1
26
24
9
42

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
4th Qtr

2018-2019
4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
14
39
-25

0
0
5
2
5

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
137
349
589
-80

0
0
0
0
0

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
125
215
-54

2
51
54
166
-58

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
169
488
843
-159

2
51
59
168
-53

MD GMT Area CA 5




