MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 April Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 Leader: Open

July 2019 to April 2020 (10 months) Results

CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
New Clubs	232	174
Charter Members	8451	6017
New Members	37351	28907
Drops	32734	24326
Net Growth	15653	12890

April (Only Results)

CA 5	Apr-18	Apr-19
New Clubs	25	37
Charter Members	811	1125
New Members	2903	1749
Drops	1534	1597
Net Growth	2295	1420

CA 5	2017-2018 4th Qtr	2018-2019 4th Qtr
New Clubs	89	73
Charter Members	3489	2438
New Members	10244	7332
Drops	32083	32960
Net Growth	-17241	-22255

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
300		New Clubs	29	22
	Rep Of China	Charter Members New Members	1182 9405	849 7173
		Drops Net Growth	4779 6455	2700 5993
Total		New Clubs Charter Members	29 1182	22 849
		New Members Drops	9405 4779	7173 2700
		Net Growth	6455	5993

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Apr-18	Apr-19
300		New Clubs	2	0
		Charter Members	103	1
	Rep Of China	New Members	464	142
		Drops	19	66
		Net Growth	553	91
Total		New Clubs	2	0
		Charter Members	103	1
		New Members	464	142
		Drops	19	66
		Net Growth	553	91

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018 4th Qtr	2018-2019 4th Qtr
300	Rep Of China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 119 776 6565 -5578	1 42 328 7398 -6931
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 119 776 6565 -5578	1 42 328 7398 -6931

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
354		New Clubs	15	19
		Charter Members	503	564
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	3612	3514
		Drops	3407	3135
		Net Growth	938	1131
355		New Clubs	13	7
		Charter Members	486	318
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	3428	3648
		Drops	2515	2792
		Net Growth	1566	1374
356		New Clubs	5	9
		Charter Members	201	372
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	3289	4126
		Drops	2089	2601
		Net Growth	1546	2031
Total		New Clubs	33	35
		Charter Members	1190	1254
		New Members	10329	11288
		Drops	8011	8528
		Net Growth	4050	4536

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Apr-18	Apr-19
354		New Clubs	1	1
	Banublia Of Karaa	Charter Members	21	35
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	426	212
		Drops	186	204
		Net Growth	272	53
355		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	40	3
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	392	142
		Drops	187	174
		Net Growth	259	4
356		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	10	37
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	198	141
		Drops	177	181
		Net Growth	36	12
Total		New Clubs	2	2
		Charter Members	71	75
		New Members	1016	495
		Drops	550	559
		Net Growth	567	69

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018 4th Qtr	2018-2019 4th Qtr
354	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members	6 154 1405	7 199 964
		Drops Net Growth	1943 -314	2565 -1329
355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 141 1131 2430 -1056	3 118 612 2433 -1632
356	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 117 906 2221 -1065	1 54 605 2156 -1437
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	11 412 3442 6594 -2435	11 371 2181 7154 -4398

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 28 1199 689 588	0 0 996 658 383
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 825 747 152	1 30 842 705 219
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 44 1271 1081 293	0 0 1131 981 190
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 22 458 380 112	0 0 395 384 29
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 79 696 543 256	1 21 579 591 41
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 49 940 815 234	2 50 912 880 108
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 44 998 998 67	0 0 921 936 28
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1096 1122 18	5 131 926 985 111
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	9 266 7483 6375 1720	9 232 6702 6120 1109

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Apr-18	Apr-19
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 118 51 76	0 0 79 53 28
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 62 62 3	0 2 83 39 46
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 120 113 15	0 0 109 105 5
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 68 51 20	0 0 44 44 2
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 79 44 42 81	0 0 42 49 -6
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 54 68 -14	0 2 67 73 -3
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 111 79 36	0 0 80 107 -25
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 131 191 -53	1 27 109 122 20
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 80 708 657 164	1 31 613 592 67

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018 4th Qtr	2018-2019 4th Qtr
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 370 849 -443	0 0 232 892 -638
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 62 204 752 -451	0 2 210 928 -665
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 317 1383 -1040	0 0 222 1398 -1154
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 131 314 -179	0 0 100 347 -245
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 101 155 556 -292	0 0 106 636 -516
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 28 672 835 -126	0 2 135 958 -809
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 293 765 -457	0 0 226 919 -673
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 318 1127 -761	1 30 250 927 -631
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 215 2460 6581 -3749	1 34 1481 7005 -5331

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 212 558 533 318
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 212 558 533 318

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Apr-19
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 48 14 34
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 48 14 34

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 4th Qtr
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 45 210 683 -405
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 45 210 683 -405

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 20 16 37 1	2 43 14 19 42
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	92 3811 6530 9741 1311	6 601 47 2617 -1543
Total	I	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	92 3831 6546 9778 1312	8 644 61 2636 -1501

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Apr-18	Apr-19
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 2 3 0	0 0 1 0 1
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 183 495 125 575	0 72 4 106 9
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 183 497 128 575	0 72 5 106 10

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018 4th Qtr	2018-2019 4th Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 4 15 -10	1 21 1 24 -2
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	22 1242 1261 9445 -6503	0 383 2122 7889 -5075
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	22 1242 1265 9460 -6513	1 404 2123 7913 -5077

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 146 75 152 86	44 1360 296 208 1464
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	27 817 1398 1492 879	33 861 1292 2275 50
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	18 469 1194 938 824	15 476 1190 926 807
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 26 102 196 -61	1 69 80 193 -23
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	51 1458 2769 2778 1728	93 2766 2858 3602 2298

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Apr-18	Apr-19
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 10 6 10	22 680 148 104 732
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	11 276 116 66 337	6 128 137 73 196
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 75 22 35 64	4 91 124 61 156
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 23 12 11	1 21 13 13 23
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	14 352 171 119 422	33 920 422 251 1107

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018 4th Qtr	2018-2019 4th Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 31 66 60 43	22 680 152 244 596
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	28 969 1438 923 1544	20 467 412 1240 -336
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 195 213 957 -529	12 322 349 1075 -301
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 137 96 100 135	1 22 37 80 -19
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	41 1332 1813 2040 1193	55 1491 950 2639 -60

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	20	0
	Undistricted	New Members	9	18
		Drops	24	46
		Net Growth	5	-28
310		New Clubs	13	0
		Charter Members	391	0
	Thailand	New Members	572	0
		Drops	735	0
		Net Growth	276	0
303		New Clubs	4	2
		Charter Members	113	60
	Hong Kong	New Members	238	249
	China	Drops	254	161
	Масао	Net Growth	107	165
Total		New Clubs	18	2
		Charter Members	524	60
		New Members	819	267
		Drops	1013	207
		Net Growth	388	137

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Apr-18	Apr-19
310		New Clubs Charter Members	0 1	0 0
	Thailand	New Members Drops Net Growth	40 56 -9	0 0 0
303	Hong Kong China Macao	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 7 5 23	1 26 24 9 42
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 22 47 61 14	1 26 24 9 42

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018 4th Qtr	2018-2019 4th Qtr
NA		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Undistricted	New Members	14	5
		Drops	39	2
		Net Growth	-25	5
310		New Clubs	5	0
		Charter Members	137	0
	Thailand	New Members	349	0
		Drops	589	0
		Net Growth	-80	0
303		New Clubs	1	2
		Charter Members	32	51
	Hong Kong	New Members	125	54
	China	Drops	215	166
	Масао	Net Growth	-54	-58
Total		New Clubs	6	2
		Charter Members	169	51
		New Members	488	59
		Drops	843	168
		Net Growth	-159	-53